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Response options:  Response options are listed just as they appear on the instrument.

Count and column percentage (%):  The Count column contains the number of faculty who selected the corresponding response 
option.  The column percentage represents the percentage of faculty selecting the corresponding response option.

FSSE 2018 Respondent Profile 
About This Report

The display below highlights details in the FSSE Respondent Profile  report that are important to keep in mind when interpreting your results.  
For more information about the survey, please visit our website (fsse.indiana.edu) or contact a member of the FSSE team.

Sample:  The FSSE Respondent Profile  report is based on information from all faculty at your institution who responded to the survey 
based on their experiences teaching either a lower- or upper-division course.  Faculty who responded based on another type of course or 
who did not report the course level are not included in this report.

Class level:  Frequency distributions are reported separately for faculty who teach lower-division and upper-division courses.

Item numbers:  Item numbering corresponds to the survey facsimile included in your Institutional Report  and available on the 
FSSE website.

Item wording:  Survey items are in the same order and wording as they appear on the instrument.

1

2
3

4

5

6

2  •  FSSE 2018 RESPONDENT PROFILE



Response Options Count % Count % Count %
11. DAapptcol Arts & Humanities 1379 29 945 15 2324 21

Biological Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 
Resources

387 8 466 7 853 8

Physical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 
Sciences

862 18 510 8 1372 12

Social Sciences 543 11 722 12 1265 11

Business 248 5 830 13 1078 10

Communications, Media, & Public Relations 164 3 259 4 423 4

Education 282 6 595 10 877 8

Engineering 177 4 405 7 582 5

Health Professions 258 5 867 14 1125 10

Social Service Professions 90 2 280 5 370 3

Other disciplines 439 9 341 5 780 7

Total 4829 100 6220 100 11049 100

12a. DAapptcrs No 222 5 157 3 379 3

Yes 4617 95 6104 97 10721 97

Total 4839 100 6261 100 11100 100

12b. DAcrscol Arts & Humanities 44 18 13 7 57 14

Biological Sciences, Agriculture, & Natural 
Resources

17 7 23 13 40 9

Physical Sciences, Mathematics, & Computer 
Sciences

13 5 11 6 24 6

Social Sciences 30 12 19 11 49 12

Business 13 5 20 11 33 8

Communications, Media, & Public Relations 9 4 1 1 10 2

Education 22 9 16 9 38 9

Engineering 10 4 12 7 22 5

Health Professions 11 5 15 8 26 6

Social Service Professions 5 2 9 5 14 3

Other disciplines 69 28 40 22 109 26

Total 243 100 179 100 422 100

31. ugstudents 0 1 0 3 0 4 0

1-25 314 7 565 10 879 9

26-50 587 13 971 17 1,558 15

51-75 630 14 985 17 1,615 16

76-100 711 16 940 16 1,651 16

101-125 499 11 637 11 1,136 11

126-150 464 10 519 9 983 10

151-200 511 11 587 10 1,098 11

201-300 464 10 419 7 883 9

More than 300 students 305 7 188 3 493 5

Total 4,486 100 5,814 100 10,300 100

32. ugcrsnum 0 7 0 6 0 13 0

1 309 7 434 7 743 7

2 504 11 872 15 1,376 13

3 482 11 705 12 1,187 12

4 673 15 858 15 1,531 15

5 440 10 587 10 1,027 10

6 668 15 843 15 1,511 15

7 269 6 348 6 617 6

8 510 11 527 9 1,037 10

9 or more courses 611 14 625 11 1,236 12

Total 4,473 100 5,805 100 10,278 100

FSSE 2018 Respondent Profile

TotalLower Division Upper Division

Estimate the total number of 
undergraduate  students you 
have taught during the current 
school year.

FSSE 2018 Aggregate

What is the general academic 
discipline of your 
appointment?

If #12a is No: What is the 
general academic discipline 
of your selected course 
section?

Is your selected course 
section in the same academic 
discipline as your 
appointment?

Enter the total number of 
undergraduate  courses you 
have taught or are scheduled 
to teach during the current 
school year.

FSSE 2018 RESPONDENT PROFILE  •  3



Response Options Count % Count % Count %

FSSE 2018 Respondent Profile

TotalLower Division Upper Division

FSSE 2018 Aggregate

33. gradcrsnum 0 3,536 79 3,574 62 7,110 69

1 485 11 928 16 1,413 14

2 232 5 640 11 872 8

3 90 2 280 5 370 4

4 or more courses 123 3 373 6 496 5

Total 4,466 100 5,795 100 10,261 100

34. ffulltime Part-time 885 20 750 13 1,635 16

Full-time 3,586 80 5,060 87 8,646 84

Total 4,471 100 5,810 100 10,281 100

35. adjunct No 3,504 79 4,986 86 8,490 83

Yes 957 21 804 14 1,761 17

Total 4,461 100 5,790 100 10,251 100

36. admin No 3,621 81 4,500 78 8,121 80

Yes 827 19 1,265 22 2,092 20

Total 4,448 100 5,765 100 10,213 100

37. rank18 Professor 917 21 1,471 25 2,388 23

Associate Professor 808 18 1,473 25 2,281 22

Assistant Professor 972 22 1,417 24 2,389 23

Instructor 862 19 669 12 1,531 15

Senior or Master Lecturer 91 2 99 2 190 2

Lecturer 442 10 286 5 728 7

Clinical Professor 1 0 19 0 20 0

Clinical Associate Professor 4 0 18 0 22 0

Clinical Assistant Professor 13 0 42 1 55 1

Clinical Instructor 8 0 20 0 28 0

Clinical Lecturer 2 0 5 0 7 0

Senior Research Professor or Scientist 1 0 3 0 4 0

Associate Research Professor or Scientist 2 0 2 0 4 0

Assistant Research Professor or Scientist 2 0 4 0 6 0

Research Instructor 4 0 1 0 5 0

Professor of Practice, Professional Practice, 
or Artist in Residence

18 0 33 1 51 0

Emeritus faculty 5 0 14 0 19 0

Visiting faculty 66 1 54 1 120 1

Graduate Teaching Assistant 65 1 30 1 95 1

Other 177 4 146 3 323 3

Total 4,460 100 5,806 100 10,266 100

38. tenure No tenure system at this institution 511 12 535 9 1,046 10

Not on tenure track, but this institution has a 
tenure system

1,748 39 1,453 25 3,201 31

On tenure track but not tenured 727 16 1,230 21 1,957 19

Tenured 1,443 33 2,543 44 3,986 39

Total 4,429 100 5,761 100 10,190 100

39. yrsteachcol 4 or less 519 12 589 11 1,108 11

5-9 792 19 988 18 1,780 18

10-19 1,353 32 1,826 33 3,179 33

20-29 897 21 1,215 22 2,112 22

30 or more 661 16 898 16 1,559 16

Total 4,222 100 5,516 100 9,738 100

40. terminal Yes, in the field that I teach 2,931 66 4,374 76 7,305 72

Yes, in a different field 279 6 342 6 621 6

No 1,220 28 1,032 18 2,252 22

Total 4,430 100 5,748 100 10,178 100

What is your current tenure 
status?

Number of years teaching at 
any  college or university

Do you hold a terminal 
degree (the highest degree 
awarded)?

Does your institution 
consider you to be an adjunct 
faculty member?

Which of the following best 
describes your academic rank 
or title?

Enter the total number of 
graduate  courses you have 
taught or are scheduled to 
teach during the current 
school year.

During this academic term, 
does your institution consider 
you to be employed full-time 
or part-time?

Do you hold an 
administrative position?
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41. degreeprog No 4,053 92 5,353 93 9,406 93

Yes 374 8 377 7 751 7

Total 4,427 100 5,730 100 10,157 100

42. degree18 Doctoral degree 2,688 60 4,202 72 6,890 67

Master's degree 1,576 35 1,398 24 2,974 29

Other 196 4 200 3 396 4

Total 4,460 100 5,800 100 10,260 100

43. Age fagecat 34 or younger 615 15 464 9 1,079 11

35-44 1,055 25 1,330 25 2,385 25

45-54 1,057 25 1,443 27 2,500 26

55-64 989 24 1,487 28 2,476 26

65 or older 482 11 678 13 1,160 12

Total 4,198 100 5,402 100 9,600 100

44. fgenderid Man 2,031 46 2,650 46 4,681 46

Woman 2,120 48 2,756 48 4,876 48

Another gender identity 13 0 15 0 28 0

I prefer not to respond 237 5 307 5 544 5

Total 4,401 100 5,728 100 10,129 100

45. uscitizen No 133 3 194 3 327 3

Yes 4,262 97 5,528 97 9,790 97

Total 4,395 100 5,722 100 10,117 100

46. fre_amind American Indian or Alaska Native 50 1 86 1 136 1

fre_asian Asian 194 4 359 6 553 5

fre_black Black or African American 373 8 463 8 836 8

fre_latino Hispanic or Latino 224 5 306 5 530 5

fre_pacific Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 10 0 16 0 26 0

fre_white White 3,152 72 4,004 70 7,156 71

fre_other Other 88 2 128 2 216 2

fre_pnr I prefer not to respond 464 11 579 10 1,043 10

fre_all American Indian or Alaska Native 20 0 33 1 53 1

Asian 167 4 327 6 494 5

Black or African American 346 8 436 8 782 8

Hispanic or Latino 171 4 231 4 402 4

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 4 0 5 0 9 0

White 3,045 69 3,853 67 6,898 68

Other 69 2 97 2 166 2

Multiracial 119 3 175 3 294 3

I prefer not to respond 464 11 579 10 1,043 10

Total 4,405 100 5,736 100 10,141 100

47. fsexorient17 Straight (heterosexual) 3,639 83 4,769 83 8,408 83

Bisexual 69 2 71 1 140 1

Gay 62 1 97 2 159 2

Lesbian 38 1 54 1 92 1

Queer 32 1 38 1 70 1

Questioning or unsure 5 0 2 0 7 0

Another sexual orientation 20 0 15 0 35 0

I prefer not to respond 532 12 688 12 1,220 12

Total 4,397 100 5,734 100 10,131 100

Which of the following best 
describes your sexual 
orientation?

What is your racial or ethnic 
identification? 
(Select all that apply.)

Are you a U.S. citizen or 
permanent resident?

What is the highest degree 
you have earned?

What is your gender identity?

Racial/ethnic identification 
based on selections above 
where each faculty member is 
represented only once.

Are you currently working 
towards a degree?

FSSE 2018 RESPONDENT PROFILE  •  5



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


